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Section 4

Vocational Education and Training Delivered to Secondary Students

Vocational Education and Training Delivered to Secondary Students is defined as any nationally
recognised vocational education and training that is counted as credit towards a senior secondary
certificate. The table below include both VCE and VCAL students enrolled in VET.

In Victoria, VET may be undertaken within VCE VET programs; or through School Based
Apprenticeships (SBAT), which includes part-time employment, part-time training, and part-time
school; or through a recognition mechanism called Block Credit Recognition in the VCE.

Table 4.1: Secondary Students Participating in VET, 2017

Number of Students

SBATs 3,031
Other VET 47,473
All 50,504

Table 4.2: Certificate Enrolments in VET, 2017
Number of Students

SBATs 3,059
Other VET 65,078
All 68,137

Table 4.3: Home Schools with Secondary Students Participating in VET by Sector, 2017

Sector Number of Providers
Adult (TAFE and ACE) 39
Catholic 99
Government 332
Independent 140
Other 2
All 612

1There were 888 students enrolled in both a SBAT and other VET qualifications. They have been counted only
once in the SBAT category.
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Table 4.4 shows the range of certificate, by industry and type, in which students enrolled as part of
their senior secondary program. It should be noted that a student may enrol in one or more VET
certificates concurrently. SBAT-NAP relates to apprenticeships or traineeships undertaken by
students in qualifications covered by VCE VET programs, SBAT-VFE represent all other
qualifications undertaken as an apprenticeship or traineeship and Other represents all other VET
qualifications not undertaken as VCE VET or an apprenticeship or traineeship.

Tables 4.4 and 4.5 refer to units of competency. Units of competency (UoC) describe the skills and

knowledge required by a person to work effectively in their industry area. Each UoC has a nominal
hours assigned to it, which reflects the time taken to teach and assess it.
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Table 4.4: VET Certificate Enrolments by Industry, Certificate Type & UoC Hours Achieved, 2017

Code

INDUSTRY
10089NAT
10297NAT
10363NAT
10364NAT
10584NAT
10585NAT
22129VIC
22149VIC
22150VIC
22207VIC
22215VIC
22217VIC
22218VIC
22235VIC
22236VIC
22237VIC
22238VIC
22250VIC
22251VIC
22252VIC
22253VIC
22280VIC
22301VIC
22302VIC
30981QLD

Title

Adult Community - Further Education
Certificate Il in Skills for Work and Training
Certificate Il in Applied Language
Certificate Il in Spoken and Written English
Certificate Il in Spoken and Written English
Certificate Il in Career Preparation
Certificate Il in Career Advancement
Certificate | in Transition Education
Certificate Il in Applied Language
Certificate Il in Applied Language
Certificate | in Developing Independence
Certificate | in Mumgu-dhal tyama-tiyt
Certificate Il in Mumgu-dhal tyama-tiyt
Certificate Il in Mumgu-dhal tyama-tiyt

Certificate | in General Education for Adults (Introductory)

Certificate | in General Education for Adults
Certificate Il in General Education for Adults
Certificate Il in General Education for Adults
Certificate | in EAL (Access)

Certificate Il in EAL (Access)

Certificate Il in EAL (Employment)
Certificate 1l in EAL (Access)

Certificate | in Employment Pathways
Certificate | in Transition Education
Certificate | in Work Education

Certificate Il in Workplace Practices

Continued on next page

VCE
VETiS

1,341

64
374

SBAT SBAT

NAP vee Other

41
41
61
60

16

132
924
753
349

10

183

1,366
75

Total

1,341
41
41
61
60

64
374

16

132
924
753
349

10

183

1,366
75

UoC
Hours

283
276,080
7,440
15,200
15,270
17,700
500
10,620
82,110
180

280

185

75
6,555
113,380
81,860
32,340
2,720
1,620
33,985
1,860
143,019
33,120
1,040
440
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Code

FSK10113
FSK10213
FSK20113
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
AHC10110
AHC10116
AHC10216
AHC20110
AHC20116
AHC20316
AHC20410
AHC20416
AHC20610
AHC21010
AHC21016
AHC21610
AHC21616
AHC30110
AHC30116
AHC30210
AHC30216
AHC30310
AHC30710
AHC30716
AHC30910
AHC30916
AHC31010

Title

Certificate | in Access to Vocational Pathways
Certificate | in Skills for Vocational Pathways
Certificate Il in Skills for Work and Vocational Pathways
Adult Community - Further Education

Agriculture and Horticulture

Certificate | in Conservation and Land Management
Certificate | in Conservation and Land Management
Certificate | in Agrifood Operations

Certificate Il in Agriculture

Certificate Il in Agriculture

Certificate Il in Production Horticulture

Certificate Il in Horticulture

Certificate Il in Horticulture

Certificate Il in Parks and Gardens

Certificate Il in Conservation and Land Management
Certificate Il in Conservation & Land Management
Certificate Il in Landscaping

Certificate Il in Landscaping

Certificate Il in Agriculture

Certificate Il in Agriculture

Certificate Il in Agriculture (Dairy Production)
Certificate 1l in Agriculture (Dairy Production)
Certificate Il in Horse Breeding

Certificate Il in Horticulture

Certificate Ill in Horticulture

Certificate Il in Landscape Construction

Certificate Il in Landscape Construction

Certificate Il in Parks and Gardens

Continued on next page

VCE SBAT SBAT
VETiS NAP VFE
1,779
164 80
283 17
21 3
3901
151
2
219
8
46
26
33
5
4

Other

54
51
76
4,217

10
11
22

22
19

I

48

o = N A

Total

54
51
76
5,996

10
11
22
244
300

24
391
151

219

16

68
45

(o) e BNG, |

81

S N O ©

UoC
Hours

1,630
2,875
3,098
885,465

150
930
1,665
55,180
66,374
1,774
4,220
53,535
53,170
850
61,140
440
5,355
30,143
14,518
1,994
1,740
3,820
75,260
8,480
1,470
800
2,370
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Code

AHC31016
AHC31110
AHC31316
AHC31416
AHC32816
AHC40116
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
22246VIC
ACM10110
ACM20110
ACM30110
ACM30410
ACM40412
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
AUR20716
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
22015VIC
AUR10112
AUR20316
AUR20416
AUR20512
AUR20516
AUR20912
AUR20916
AUR21012

Title

Certificate Il in Parks and Gardens

Certificate Il in Production Nursery

Certificate Il in Sports Turf Management
Certificate Il in Conservation and Land Management
Certificate Il in Rural Operations

Certificate IV in Agriculture

Agriculture and Horticulture

Animal Handling

Certificate Il in Equine Studies

Certificate | in Animal Studies

Certificate Il in Animal Studies

Certificate Il in Animal Studies

Certificate Il in Companion Animal Services
Certificate IV in Veterinary Nursing

Animal Handling

Automotive

Certificate Il in Automotive Vocational Preparation
Automotive

Automotive Industry (AUR05)

Certificate Il in Automotive Studies (Pre-vocational)
Certificate | in Automotive Vocational Preparation
Certificate Il in Bicycle Mechanical Technology
Certificate Il in Automotive Electrical Technology
Certificate Il in Automotive Servicing Technology
Certificate Il in Automotive Servicing Technology
Certificate Il in Automotive Body Repair Technology
Certificate Il in Automotive Body Repair Technology
Certificate Il in Motorsport Technology

Continued on next page

VCE SBAT

VETiS NAP

1,080 251
418

875 3

1,293 3
1,641
1,641
518

21

81

1

Sl\?’lﬁ-llz- Other
8

1
1
1
1

6
144 183
26
4
29 12
1 2
30 44
1
10

1
2 3
1

Total

o T e S = S SO S oo

1,658

418

26

878

41

1,370

1,641
1,641

518

10

21
81

UoC
Hours

220
280

350

230
1,870
448,328

84,028
2,610
145,944
380
20,190
860
254,012

236,380
236,380

88,820
120
545
110

3,935

14,550
265
690
205
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Code Title VI;/'EE SS:; Sl\?’lﬁ-llz- Other Total Hg:::;
AUR21916 Certificate Il in Automotive Tyre Servicing Technology 1 1 270
AUR30316 Certificate Il in Automotive Electrical Technology 2 2 205
AUR30412 Certificate Il in Agricultural Mechanical Technology 2 2 260
AUR30416 Certificate Il in Agricultural Mechanical Technology 9 1 10 1,075
AUR30514 Certificate Ill in Marine Mechanical Technology 1 1 30
AUR30516 Certificate Il in Marine Mechanical Technology 2 1 3 375
AUR30612 Certificate lll in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology 8 8 1,095
AUR30616 Certificate Il in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology 34 34 6,755
AUR30716 Certificate Il in Outdoor Power Equipment Technology 2 2 225
AUR30812 Certificate Il in Motorcycle Mechanical Technology 1 2 3 380
AUR30816 Certificate Ill in Motorcyle Mechanical Technology 4 4 500
AUR31016 Certificate Il in Automotive Sales 1 1 180
AUR31114 Certificate Il in Heavy Commericial Vehicle Mechanical Technology 1 1 70
AUR31116 Certificate Il in Heavy Commercial Vehicle Mechanical Technology 12 1 13 1,370
AUR31216 Certificate Il in Mobile Plant Technology 1 1 85
AUR32112 Certificate Il in Automotive Body Repair 1 1 110
AUR32116 Certificate Il in Automotive Body Repair Technology 2 2 75
AUR32416 Certificate Il in Automotive Refinishing Technology 3 2 5 475
TOTAL Automotive Industry (AUR05) 518 146 45 24 733 122,775
INDUSTRY Building and Construction

22216VIC Certificate Il in Building and Construction 5,323 5,323 047,848
22285VIC Certificate Il in Signage and Graphics 35 35 3,630
22304VIC Certificate Il in Plumbing 893 893 175,748
CICARD Construction Induction Card 367 367 2,196
CPC10111 Certificate | in Construction 171 171 1,628
CPC20112 Certificate Il in Construction 1 1 20
CPC20211 Certificate Il in Construction Pathways 49 43 92 22,200
CPC30111 Certificate Il in Bricklaying & Blocklaying 5 4 9 1,458

Continued on next page
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Code

CPC30211
CPC30611
CPC30812
CPC31211
CPC31311
CPC31812
CPC32413
CPC40110
CPP40115
MSF30413
RI120713
RI120715
RI1130813
RI1130815
RI1130913
RI1130915
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
22247VIC
BSB10112
BSB10115
BSB20112
BSB20115
BSB30112
BSB30115
BSB30307
BSB30415
BSB31115

Title

Certificate Ill in Carpentry

Certificate Il in Painting and Decorating

Certificate Il in Roof Tiling

Certificate Il in Wall and Ceiling Lining

Certificate Il in Wall and Floor Tiling

Certificate Il in Shopfitting

Certificate Il in Plumbing

Certificate IV in Building & Construction (Building)
Certificate IV in Building Design Drafting
Certificate Il in Glass and Glazing

Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Certificate Il in Civil Construction Plant Operations
Certificate Il in Civil Construction Plant Operations
Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Certificate Il in Civil Construction

Building and Construction

Business Services

Certificate Il in Small Business (Operations/Innovation)

Certificate | in Business

Certificate | in Business

Certificate Il in Business

Certificate Il in Business

Certificate Il in Business

Certificate Il in Business

Certificate Il in Micro Business Operations
Certificate Il in Business Administration
Certificate Il in Business Administration (Medical)

Continued on next page

VCE SBAT SBAT
VETiS NAP VFE

108

5,323 231

473

3,065 24

799 58

24

Other

27

13

30

49

19

41
18

Total

135

=N R =~

61

30

49

7,205

473

19

3,089

857

65
20

UoC
Hours

27,588
1,452
70

156
204
296
11,876

4,800

170

120

7,896
1,230
1,960
2,684

610
1,215,840

91,480
240
2,025
330
542,030
235
140,595
60
10,120
1,525
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Code

BSB40215
CPP30316
CPP30411
CPP31011
CPP40307
FNS40615
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
10155NAT
10432NAT
22111VIC
22318VIC
91530NSW
CHC20212
CHC24015
CHC30113
CHC30212
CHC30213
CHC30712
CHC32015
CHC33015
CHC40213
CHC40708
CHC50113
FIRSTAID
HLT23215
HLT31812
HLT32412

Title

Certificate IV in Business

Certificate Il in Cleaning Operations

Certificate Ill in Security Operations

Certificate Il in Cleaning Operations

Certificate IV in Property Services (Real Estate)
Certificate IV in Accounting

Business Services

Community Services and Health

Diploma of Practical Rabbinics

Certificate Il in Christian Ministry and Theology
Diploma of Practical Rabbinics

Certificate 1l in Christian Studies

Certificate Ill in Christian Studies

Certificate Il in Active Volunteering

Certificate Il in Active Volunteering

Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care
Certificate Ill in Aged Care

Certificate Il in Education Support

Certificate Il in Children's Services

Certificate Il in Community Services

Certificate Il in Individual Support

Certificate 1V in Education Support

Certificate IV in Community Services Work
Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care
First Aid Training

Certificate |l in Health Support Services
Certificate Il in Dental Assisting

Certificate Il in Allied Health Assistance

Continued on next page

VCE
VETiS

4,338

850

2,127

51

SBAT
NAP

82

190

64

SBAT
VFE

13

43

65

59

Other

53

58
205

56
110
11

27
47

37

45

451

Total

54
13

58
4,668

56
110
11
27
47

1,047

102

2,191
104

451
60

UoC
Hours

4,390
5,226
608

284

160
14,570
813,878

3,960
36,970
3,960
432
4,276

115
347,648
1,445
36,276
633
336,296
45,325
1,820
555
5,013
7,200
4,194
78

498
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Code

HLT32512
HLT32612
HLT33015
HLT33115
HLT35015
HLT37215
HLT54115
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
22203VIC
CUA20415
CUA20715
CUA30715
CUA31115
Cuv20111
Cuv20211
CUV30111
Cuv30211
CUV30311
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
10110NAT
22307VIC
CUA20113
CUA20215
CUA20515
CUA20615
CUA30113

Title

Certificate 1l in Health Services Assistance

Certificate Il in Pathology

Certificate Il in Allied Health Assistance

Certificate 1l in Health Services Assistance

Certificate Il in Dental Assisting

Certificate Il in Pathology Collection

Diploma of Nursing

Community Services and Health

Cultural & Recreation - Arts & Design

Certificate IV in Professional Writing and Editing

Certificate Il in Aboriginal & Torres Strait Islander Cultural Arts
Certificate Il in Visual Arts

Certificate Il in Design Fundamentals

Certificate Il in Visual Arts

Certificate Il in Visual Arts

Certificate Il in Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander Cultural Arts
Certificate Il in Visual Arts

Certificate Il in Aboriginal/Torres Strait Islander Cultural Arts
Certificate Il in Design Fundamentals

Cultural & Recreation - Arts & Design

Cultural & Recreation - Entertainment

Certificate Ill in Circus Arts

Certificate 1l in Acting (Screen)

Certificate Il in Dance

Certificate Il in Creative Industries

Certificate Il in Information and Cultural Services

Certificate Il in Music Industry

Certificate Il in Dance

Continued on next page

VCE
VETiS

1,285

4,316

584
601

438

SBAT
NAP

37
27

328

SBAT

VFE

136

Other

19
822

11
259
243
239
243

32

20

1,057

22
155

Total

1,322
27

19
5,602

11
259
243
239
243

32

20

1,057

22

155

584

601

438

UoC
Hours

1,217
388
279,335
10,490

205
3,265
1,131,594

240
115
31,850
57,370
55,010
16,410
4,835
4,810
600
1,005
172,245

4,760
43,465
125,334
78,450
315
87,340
1,740
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Code

CUA30213
CUA30415
CUA30915
CUA31015
CUA40113
CUA40715
CUA40915
CUA41115
CUA41215
CUA41315
CUA50113
CUAB0915
CUF30107
CUF40107
CUF50407
CUS20109
CUS30109
CUS30209
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
RGR20108
RGR30108
RGR30208
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
51510115
S1S20115
51520213

. VCE
Title VETIS
Certificate Il in Community Dance, Theatre and Events
Certificate Il in Live Production and Services
Certificate Il in Music Industry 2,133
Certificate Il in Screen and Media 1,864

Certificate IV in Dance

Certificate IV in Design

Certificate IV in Music Industry

Certificate IV in Photography and Photo Imaging

Certificate IV in Screen and Media

Certificate IV in Visual Arts

Diploma of Dance (Elite Performance)

Diploma of Photography and Photo Imaging

Certificate Il in Media 1
Certificate IV in Screen & Media

Diploma of Specialist Make-up Services

Certificate Il in Music 2
Certificate Il in Music 1
Certificate Il in Technical Production 1
Cultural & Recreation - Entertainment 5,625

Cultural & Recreation - Racing

Certificate Il in Racing (Stablehand)

Certificate 1l in Racing (Trackrider)

Certificate 1l in Racing (Advanced Stablehand)

Cultural & Recreation - Racing

Cultural & Recreation - Recreation

Certificate | in Sport and Recreation

Certificate Il in Sport and Recreation 1,033
Certificate Il in Outdoor Recreation 696

Continued on next page

SBAT
NAP

39

48

SBAT
VFE

~N N =

Other

12

20
39
14
16
14

e = NN

331

21

27

18

Total

12

2,135
1,903

20
39
14
16
14

~ o~

10

= = N RO

6,007

25

34

18
1,033
696

UoC
Hours

1,465
1,092
430,470
368,256
1,890
12,485
11,277
11,895
8,080
10,090
6,850
5,250
3,700
1,800
440

500

350

35
1,217,329

7,000
1,195
1,802
10,003

1,086
211,121
109,418
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Code

S1S20412
SI1S30113
S1S30115
S1S30213
SI1S30313
51530315
SI1S30413
SI1S30513
SI1S30713
SI1S31015
S1S40115
51540210
S1S40215
51550612
S1SS5500093
SISSS00111
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
22261VIC
22289VIC
CISCO22263VIC
UEE20511
UEE21911
UEE22011
UEE30811
UEE32211
UEE33011
TOTAL

Title

Certificate Il in Sport Career Oriented Participation
Certificate Il in Aquatics

Certificate Il in Sport and Recreation

Certificate Il in Community Activity Programs
Certificate Il in Fitness

Certificate Il in Fitness

Certificate Il in Outdoor Recreation

Certificate Il in Sport and Recreation

Certificate Il in Sport Coaching

Certificate Il in Aquatics and Community Recreation
Certificate IV in Sport and Recreation

Certificate IV in Fitness

Certificate IV in Fitness

Diploma of Sport Development

Sports Trainer Level 1 Skill Set

Pool Lifeguard Skill Set

Cultural & Recreation - Recreation

Electrical and Electronics

Certificate Il in Electrotechnology Studies (Pre-vocational)

Certificate Il in Integrated Technologies

Cisco - CCNA Routing and Switching

Certificate Il in Computer Assembly and Repair
Certificate Il in Electronics

Certificate Il in Electrotechnology (Career Start)
Certificate Il in Electrotechnology Electrician
Certificate Il in Air-Conditioning and Refrigeration
Certificate Il in Electrical Fitting

Electrical and Electronics

Continued on next page

VCE
VETiS

7,509

21
41
9,309

656
260
107

806

1,829

SBAT SBAT
NAP VFE
434
32
1
2
53
4
435 101
55
5
1
61

Other

286

59
7

20

A~ O =R =

492

43
30

19

93

Total

286

7,943
12

62
109

10

73

10

21
41
10,337

656
260
107
43
30
806
74

1,983

UoC
Hours

43,020
456
1,575,468
1,423
5,422
45,005
175

594

2,326
22,240
223

1,030
4,570
627

3,210
3,838
2,031,252

130,700
44,522
17,710

6,140
960

140,584

11,060
586

352,262
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Code

INDUSTRY
AMP30815
FDF20111
FDF20411
FDF20510
FDF30111
FDF30411
FDF30510
FDF30610
FDF30710
FDF30910
MTM30813
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
22305VIC
22306VIC
MSF20113
MSF20313
MSF20516
MSF30713
MSF30813
MSF31013
MSF31113
MSF40113
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
ICA20111
ICA30111

Title

Food Processing

Certificate Ill in Meat Processing (Retail Butcher)
Certificate Il in Food Processing

Certificate Il in Wine Industry Operations

Certificate Il in Retail Baking Assistance

Certificate Il in Food Processing

Certificate Il in Wine Industry Operations

Certificate 1l in Retail Baking (Cake and Pastry)
Certificate Il in Retail Baking - Bread

Certificate 1l in Retail Baking (Combined)

Certificate 11l in Food Processing (Sales)

Certificate 1l in Meat Processing (Retail Butcher)

Food Processing

Furnishing

Certificate Il in Musical Instrument Making and Maintenance
Certificate IV in Musical Instrument Making and Repair
Certificate Il in Furnishing

Certificate Il in Furniture Making

Certificate Il in Furniture Making Pathways

Certificate Il in Upholstery

Certificate Il in Flooring Technology

Certificate Il in Interior Decoration Retail Services
Certificate Il in Cabinet Making

Certificate IV in Interior Decoration

Furnishing

Information Technology

Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media & Technology
Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media and Technology

Continued on next page

VCE SBAT SBAT
VETiS NAP VFE
4
58
2
47
1
2
4
2
3
1
124
284
645
1
2
20
929 23
1
1

Other

13

30

55

13

127

26

27

81

148

Total

71

32
54

57
16

251

26

27

284
645

81
24

1,100

UoC
Hours

1,220
21,860
770
2,350
26,340
230
590
580
16,778
8,065
250
79,033

2,564
22,372
3,278
37,040
104,000
48

188
18,707
2,506
106
190,809

380
680
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Code

ICT10115
ICT20115
ICT30115
ICT40415
ICT40915
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
22209VIC
MEA20415
MEA40615
MEM20105
MEM20205
MEM20413
MEM30105
MEM30205
MEM30305
MEM30605
MEM30705
MEM30805
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
ICP20115
ICP20210
ICP30315
ICP31415
ICP40210
TOTAL
INDUSTRY

Title

Certificate | in Information, Digital Media and Technology
Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media & Technology
Certificate Ill in Information, Digital Media & Technology

Certificate IV in Information Technology Networking

Certificate IV in Digital and Interactive Games
Information Technology

Metals and Engineering

Certificate Il in Engineering Studies

Certificate Il in Aeroskills

Certificate IV in Aeroskills (Avioics)

Certificate Il in Engineering

Certificate Il in Engineering(Production Tech)
Certificate Il in Engineering Pathways

Certificate Il in Engineering - Production Systems
Certificate Il in Engineering - Mechanical Trade
Certificate Il in Engineering - Fabrication Trade
Certificate Il in Jewellery Manufacture
Certificate Il in Marine Craft Construction
Certificate Ill in Locksmithing

Metals and Engineering

Printing

Certificate Il in Printing & Graphic Arts (General)

Certificate Il in Printing & Graphic Design Arts(Desktop Publishing)
Certificate 1l in Printing and Graphic Arts (Multimedia)

Certificate Ill in Print Communications

Certificate IV in Printing & Graphic Arts (Multimedia)

Printing
Process Manufacturing

Continued on next page

VCE SBAT
VETiS NAP
350 3
1,300 166
1,651 170
2,000
10
2,000 10

SBAT
VFE

18

25

21

28

Other

664

671

91

10

= = O W N

123

148
16

175

Total

664

353

1,466

2,493

2,000

102

10

24

2,158

153
16

30

203

UoC
Hours

30,060
44,815
327,080
820

280
404,115

293,010
650
1,030
10,080
200
1,960
200
1,590
2,330

350
311,400

18,980
4,340
420
24,355
2,780
50,875
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Code

MSA30208
MSL30116
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
22199VIC
CPP20212
PUA20713
PUA21012
PUA21312
PUA30412
PUA31312
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
MST20616
MST30816
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
SIT10216
SIT20116
SIT20213
SIT20316
SIT20416
SIT30116
SIT30316
SIT30516
SIT30616
SIT30713
SIT30813

Title

Certificate Il in Manufacturing Technology

Certificate Il in Laboratory Skills

Process Manufacturing

Public Administration and Safety

Certificate IV in Justice

Certificate Il in Security Operations

Certificate Il in Public Safety (Firefighting Operations)
Certificate Il in Public Safety (Aquatic Rescue)
Certificate Il in Public Safety (SES)

Certificate Il in Public Safety (SES Rescue)

Certificate 1l in Public Safety (Aquatic Search and Rescue)
Public Administration and Safety

Textile Clothing and Footwear

Certificate Il in Applied Fashion Design and Technology
Certificate Il in Applied Fashion Design and Technology
Textile Clothing and Footwear

Tourism, Hospitality and Events

Certificate | in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Tourism

Certificate Il in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Kitchen Operations

Certificate Il in Tourism

Certificate Il in Guiding

Certificate Il in Events

Certificate Il in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Hospitality

Certificate Il in Commercial Cookery

Continued on next page

VCE
VETiS

215
215

466

466

2,588
3,237

SBAT SBAT
NAP VFE
8
3
2
1
186
11
4

Other

143

143

65

701

19

50

50

888

352
74

345

312

Total

143
215
358

65

701

19

50

50

888

466

470

352
74

2,591
3,239
347

313
186
11

UoC
Hours

12,340
53,080
65,420

9,410
529
83,810
3,006
999
105
289
98,148

153,330
800
154,130

4,625
7,095
622
236,083
372,150
48,330
610
61,222
63,915
3,794
1,796
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Code

SIT30816
SIT30916
SIT31013
SIT31016
SIT31113
SIT31312
SITSS00011
SITSS00016
SITSS00048
SITSS00050
SITSS00055
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
AVI150215
TLI21610
TLI21616
TLI31316
TLI31610
TLI31616
TLI32416
TOTAL
INDUSTRY
SFL30110
SFL30115
SHB20116
SHB20216
SHB30115
SHB30215

Title

Certificate Il in Commercial Cookery
Certificate Il in Catering Operations
Certificate Il in Catering Operations
Certificate Il in Patisserie
Certificate Il in Patisserie
Certificate Il in Travel

Espresso Machine Skill Set

Food Handling

Espresso Machine Operation

Food Handling

Responsible Service of Alcohol
Tourism, Hospitality and Events
Transport and Storage

Diploma of Aviation

Certificate Il in Warehousing Operations

Certificate Il in Warehousing Operation

Certificate Il in International Freight Forwarding (Operator)

Certificate Il in Warehousing

Certificate 1l in Warehousing Operations

Certificate Il in Logistics

Transport and Storage

Wholesale Retail and Personal Services
Certificate Il in Floristry

Certificate Il in Floristry

Certificate Il in Retail Cosmetics
Certificate Il in Salon Assistant
Certificate 1l in Beauty Services
Certificate Il in Make-Up

Continued on next page

VCE
VETiS

52

5,877

769
776
938
119

SBAT SBAT

NAP VFE
17

12

222 32

21
101

23

154

Other

10
78

26

51
31

86
225
166
1,771

74
15
74

Total

27
80
64
27

51

31

86
225
166
7,902

74
36
175

27

329

769
776
943
119

UoC
Hours

5,163
6,345
9,283
5,703
2,892
146
2,055
465
2,820
3,300
1,660
840,074

13,605
7,540
40,560
1,170
460
12,675
1,550
77,560

825
1,365
189,542
148,250
176,107
25,426
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Code

SHB30416
SHB30516
S1B20110
SIB30110
SIB40110
SIB50110
SIF30313
SIH20111
SIH30111
SIR10116
SIR20116
SIR20212
SIR20216
SIR30112
SIR30116
SIR30212
SIR30216
TOTAL
GRAND TOTAL

Title

Certificate Ill in Hairdressing

Certificate Il in Barbering

Certificate Il in Retail Make-up & Skin Care

Certificate 1l in Beauty Services
Certificate IV in Beauty Therapy
Diploma of Beauty Therapy
Certificate 1l in Funeral Operations
Certificate Il in Hairdressing
Certificate Ill in Hairdressing
Certificate | in Retail Services
Certificate Il in Community Pharmacy
Certificate Il in Retail Services
Certificate Il in Retail Services
Certificate Il in Community Pharmacy
Certificate Il in Community Pharmacy
Certificate Il in Retail Operations
Certificate Il in Retail

Wholesale Retail and Personal Services
All Industry

VCE

VETiS

2,602
50,791

SBAT SBAT
NAP VFE

46

65

37

5 171
1,700 1,359

Other

33

33

11
17
91

209
190
24

200

99

916
14,287

Total

79

33

11
22
91

215
195

24

3

265
136
3,604
68,137

UoC
Hours

15,015
155
7,685
90

240
183

1,300
2,910
5,220
15
17,410
34,975
11,170
240
111,893
26,875
776,891
11,939,818



Table 4.5: Equivalent VCE Units Achieved through VET Units of Competency, 2017

VES NAP Certificate Unit 1 Unit 2 Unit 3 Unit 4
10297NAT Certificate Il in Applied Language 1,925 745

22015VIC Certificate Il in Automotive Studies (Pre-vocational) 34 101 407 316
22149VIC Certificate Il in Applied Language 37 60

22150VIC Certificate Il in Applied Language 581 283
22209VIC Certificate Il in Engineering Studies 938 735 524 493
22216VIC Certificate Il in Building and Construction 3,641 2,720 1,493 1,267
22246VIC Certificate |l in Equine Studies 236 199 161 157
22247VIC Certificate Il in Small Business (Operations/Innovation) 315 280 149 136
22261VIC Certificate Il in Electrotechnology Studies (Pre-vocational) 528 352 163 178
22289VIC Certificate Il in Integrated Technologies 115 101 88 72
ACM20110 Certificate Il in Animal Studies 479 413 242 217
AHC20110 Certificate Il in Agriculture 191 118 115 119
AHC20116 Certificate Il in Agriculture 267 232 75 14
AHC20410 Certificate Il in Horticulture 13 6 14 12
AHC20416 Certificate Il in Horticulture 239 167 36 13
AHC20610 Certificate Il in Parks and Gardens 142 131 123 116
AHC21010 Certificate Il in Conservation and Land Management 3 2 2 2
AHC21016 Certificate Il in Conservation and Land Management 260 157 145 69
AUR20512 Certificate Il in Automotive Servicing Technology 8 6 16 11
AUR20516 Certificate Il in Automotive Servicing Technology 71 49 14 1
AUR20716 Certificate Il in Automotive Vocational Preparation 1,171 846 90 58
AUR20912 Certificate Il in Automotive Body Repair Technology 1 1

AUR21916 Certificate Il in Automotive Tyre Servicing Technology 1 1 1
AUR30612 Certificate Il in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology 4 4 1 1
AUR30616 Certificate Il in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology 26 21 9 5
BSB20112 Certificate Il in Business 2 1

BSB20115 Certificate |l in Business 3,173 1,642

BSB30115 Certificate Il in Business 44 40 669 592
CHC30113 Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care 606 547 836 763
CHC32015 Certificate Il in Community Services 1,018 727 484 439
CISCO22263VIC  Cisco - CCNA Routing and Switching 93 77
CUA20113 Certificate Il in Dance 272 252 272 264
CUA20215 Certificate Il in Creative Industries 463 264

CUA20615 Certificate Il in Music Industry 505 302

CUA30915 Certificate Il in Music Industry 1,206 978 830 779
CUA31015 Certificate Ill in Screen and Media 1,097 907 815 649
CUF30107 Certificate Il in Media 7 7 6 5
CUS20109 Certificate Il in Music 2 2

CUS30109 Certificate Il in Music 1 1

CUS30209 Certificate Il in Technical Production 1

HLT23215 Certificate Il in Health Support Services 17 13

HLT32412 Certificate Il in Allied Health Assistance 2 2
HLT32512 Certificate Il in Health Services Assistance 1 1 4 5
HLT33015 Certificate Il in Allied Health Assistance 676 25 1,157 545
HLT33115 Certificate Il in Health Services Assistance 21 22 40 22
ICA20111 Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media and Technology 2 1

ICA30111 Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media and Technology 1 2 2
1CT20115 Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media and Technology 241 107

1ICT30115 Certificate Il in Information, Digital Media and Technology 845 632 722 570
MEMZ20105 Certificate Il in Engineering 6 5 4 1
MSF20313 Certificate Il in Furniture Making 34 18 161 146
MSF20516 Certificate Il in Furniture Making Pathways 482 298 70 15
MSL30116 Certificate Il in Laboratory Skills 269 123 59 59
MST20616 Certificate Il in Applied Fashion Design and Technology 524 442 349 159

Continued on next page
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Certificate Il in Electrotechnology (Career Start)

VES NAP Certificate

SHB20116 Certificate Il in Retail Cosmetics
SHB20216 Certificate Il in Salon Assistant
SHB30115 Certificate Il in Beauty Services
SHB30215 Certificate Il in Make-Up

SI1S20115 Certificate Il in Sport and Recreation
51520213 Certificate Il in Outdoor Recreation
SI1S30115 Certificate Ill in Sport and Recreation
S1S30513 Certificate Il in Sport and Recreation
SISSS00093 Sports Trainer Level 1 Skill Set
SISSS00111 Pool Lifeguard Skill Set

SIT20213 Certificate Il in Hospitality

SIT20316 Certificate Il in Hospitality

SIT20416 Certificate Il in Kitchen Operations
SIT30616 Certificate Il in Hospitality
SIT30713 Certificate 1l in Hospitality
SIT31013 Certificate Il in Catering Operations
UEE22011

TOTAL

VFE Type Industry

Adult Community - Further Education
Agriculture and Horticulture

Animal Handling

Automotive Industry (AURO5)
Building and Construction

Business Services

Community Services and Health
Cultural & Recreation - Arts & Design
Cultural & Recreation - Entertainment
Cultural & Recreation - Racing
Cultural & Recreation - Recreation
Electrical and Electronics

Food Processing

Furnishing

Information Technology

Metals and Engineering

Printing

Process Manufacturing

Public Administration and Safety
Textile Clothing and Footwear
Tourism, Hospitality and Events
Transport and Storage

Wholesale Retail and Personal Services
TOTAL

Grand Total
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Unit 1
767
604

86

34
1,323
526
4,343

15

797
1,235
153

10

2

516
32,574

Unit 1
1,531
65

40

25
1,314
10

413

39
228
75
224
70

65
155
26
433

246
217
755
5,940

38,514

Unit 2
848
510
606

7
669
388

3,598

493
878
144

10

1

410
23,446

Unit 2
1,026
38

1

11
820

142

21
205
47
128
15

32
132

223
7
175

571
3,665

27,111

Unit 3

425
60

3,065

21

331
657
129

10

1

243
15,968

Unit 3
151
702
100

6
106
167
753
520
626

7
391

8
188
192

8

20
120
18
72

4
430
148
562

5,299

21,267

Unit 4

66
20

2,982

208
605
108

189
12,909

Unit 4
125
649

94
3
82
130
610
361
551

329

150

148

102

43

298

104

299
4,107

17,016



